
$12,000 -

$10,000 -

$12,000 -

$12,000 -

$10,000 - DISABLED PERSON

$100,000 - RESIDENTIAL HOMESTEAD

$10,000 -

$6,000 -

$100,000 -

$10,000 -

$100,000 -

$10,000 -

$100,000 -

$10,000 -

$12,000 - OPTIONAL OVER 65

$10,000 - DISABLED PERSON

$12,000 - OPTIONAL OVER 65

$10,000 - DISABLED PERSON

ESD2

1. TO 29% $5,000 Exemption
2. TO 49% $7,500 Exemption
3. TO 69% $10,000 Exemption
4. TO 100% $12,000 Exemption
5. or More & Over 65 $12,000 Exemption
6.   Loss of Limbs, Blindness or Paraplegia $12,000 Exemption
7.   Survivor of Veteran Amount @ Time of Veteran's Death
8.   DVHS 100% Disability rating OR Unemployable with any rating %.................

10%

100% Exempt - All Jurisdictions

VETERAN EXEMPTIONS - APPLICABLE TO ALL JURISDICTIONS (Updated 1-01-20)
H I,   N I,   R I,   T I,   H C,   N C,   R C,   W C,   W H,   F A,  F B, & FC

10%
30%
50%
70%

ESD1 11.251 Freeport Allowed - NO 11.253 GIT Allowed 11.251 Freeport Allowed 11.253 GIT Allowed

ESD3 11.251 Freeport Allowed - NO 11.253 GIT Allowed

WC - WALKER COUNTY

(FREEZE '05)

11.251 Freeport Allowed By Application

11.253 GIT Allowed By Application

WH -
WALKER COUNTY HOSPITAL 

DISTRICT

(NO FREEZE)

11.251 Freeport Allowed By Application

11.253 GIT Allowed By Application

NO GIT Allowed

TI - TRINITY I.S.D.

RESIDENTIAL HOMESTEAD

(DP FREEZE '03)         
1st qualify yr

MANDATED OVER 65 or DP

NO  OPTIONAL OVER 65

NO FP or GIT Granted N / A

N / A

RI - RICHARDS I.S.D.

RESIDENTIAL HOMESTEAD

(DP FREEZE '03)         
1st qualify yr

MANDATED OVER 65 or DP

NO  OPTIONAL OVER 65

NO FP or GIT Granted N / A

NI - NEW WAVERLY I.S.D.

RESIDENTIAL HOMESTEAD

(DP FREEZE '03)         
1st qualify yr

MANDATED OVER 65 or DP

NO  OPTIONAL OVER 65

11.251 Freeport Allowed By Application

NO 11.253 GIT Allowed

HI - HUNTSVILLE I.S.D.
(DP FREEZE '03)         

1st qualify yr
MANDATED OVER 65 or DP

OPTIONAL OVER 65 (only)

11.251 Freeport Allowed By Application

11.253 GIT Allowed By Application

By Application

11.253 GIT Allowed By Application

NC -
CITY OF                    

NEW WAVERLY

(FREEZE '05)
OPTIONAL OVER 65

NO FP or GIT Granted N / A

11.251 Freeport Allowed By Application

11.253 GIT Allowed By Application

RC -
CITY OF                    

RIVERSIDE

(FREEZE '07) OPTIONAL OVER 65 or DP

11.251 Freeport Allowed

JURISDICTION EXEMPTIONS

CODE & JURISDICTION FREEZE YEAR EXEMPTION AMOUNT

HC -
CITY OF                    

HUNTSVILLE

(FREEZE '05)
OPTIONAL OVER 65

DISABLED PERSON (DP)


