

JURISDICTION EXEMPTIONS

CODE & JURISDICTION		FREEZE YEAR		EXEMPTION AMOUNT	
HC	CITY OF HUNTSVILLE	(FREEZE '05)	\$12,000	- OPTIONAL OVER 65	
			\$10,000	- DISABLED PERSON (DP)	
		11.251 Freeport Allowed		By Application	
		11.253 GIT Allowed		By Application	
RC	CITY OF RIVERSIDE	(FREEZE '07)	\$12,000	- OPTIONAL OVER 65 or DP	
			11.251 Freeport Allowed	By Application	
		11.253 GIT Allowed		By Application	
NC	CITY OF NEW WAVERLY	(FREEZE '05)	\$12,000	- OPTIONAL OVER 65	
			\$10,000	- DISABLED PERSON	
		NO FP or GIT Granted		N / A	
HI	HUNTSVILLE I.S.D.	(DP FREEZE '03)	\$100,000	- RESIDENTIAL HOMESTEAD	
			\$10,000	- MANDATED OVER 65 or DP	
			1st qualify yr	\$6,000 - OPTIONAL OVER 65 (only)	
		11.251 Freeport Allowed		By Application	
NI	NEW WAVERLY I.S.D.	(DP FREEZE '03)	11.253 GIT Allowed	By Application	
			\$100,000	- RESIDENTIAL HOMESTEAD	
			\$10,000	- MANDATED OVER 65 or DP	
			1st qualify yr	NO OPTIONAL OVER 65	
RI	RICHARDS I.S.D.	(DP FREEZE '03)	11.251 Freeport Allowed	By Application	
			\$100,000	- RESIDENTIAL HOMESTEAD	
			\$10,000	- MANDATED OVER 65 or DP	
			1st qualify yr	NO OPTIONAL OVER 65	
TI	TRINITY I.S.D.	(DP FREEZE '03)	NO FP or GIT Granted	N / A	
			\$100,000	- RESIDENTIAL HOMESTEAD	
			\$10,000	- MANDATED OVER 65 or DP	
			1st qualify yr	NO OPTIONAL OVER 65	
WH	WALKER COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT	(NO FREEZE)	NO FP or GIT Granted	N / A	
			\$12,000	- OPTIONAL OVER 65	
			\$10,000	- DISABLED PERSON	
		11.251 Freeport Allowed		By Application	
WC	WALKER COUNTY	(FREEZE '05)	11.253 GIT Allowed	By Application	
			\$12,000	- OPTIONAL OVER 65	
			\$10,000	- DISABLED PERSON	
		11.251 Freeport Allowed		By Application	
ESD1	11.251 Freeport Allowed - NO 11.253 GIT Allowed	ESD2	11.251 Freeport Allowed	11.253 GIT Allowed	
ESD3	11.251 Freeport Allowed - NO 11.253 GIT Allowed				

VETERAN EXEMPTIONS - APPLICABLE TO ALL JURISDICTIONS (Updated 1-01-20)

HI, NI, RI, TI, HC, NC, RC, WC, WH, FA, FB, & FC

1.	10%	TO	29%	\$5,000 Exemption
2.	30%	TO	49%	\$7,500 Exemption
3.	50%	TO	69%	\$10,000 Exemption
4.	70%	TO	100%	\$12,000 Exemption
5.	10% or More & Over 65				\$12,000 Exemption
6.	Loss of Limbs, Blindness or Paraplegia				\$12,000 Exemption
7.	Survivor of Veteran				Amount @ Time of Veteran's Death
8.	DVHS 100% Disability rating OR Unemployable with any rating %.....				100% Exempt - All Jurisdictions